

## FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

00536

	st information of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P.C., at P.S.
-ır	Dist. Bankura Sub-Divn. By Lynnaux P.S. 1946 (1942) XXX. Year 2018 FIR No. 8.6 Dated - 24.08-1
1.	(i) Act Sections (ii) Act Sections
2.	(i) Act Sections Other Acts & Sections Alexand Add across
	(iii) Act 121 ectoricity 11. Sections 13.5. (1) (2) Act 2003 Other Acts & Sections American Med 2007
3.	(a) General Diary Reference : Entry No. 355 A 24 08 18 Time 18:25 And
	(b) Occurrence of Offence: Day Freday Date 24.08.18. Time 16.50 km
	(c) Information Received Date
	(c) Information Received Date Time
4	Two of information: Writton / Oral
5	Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distances from P.S. 15. K. M. South Cook from P.S. Anchal Jamkur
Ο.	Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distances from P.S. 15 K. M. South & color from P.S. Anchal Jamkus (a) Address Do mestic promises of Kushadharay De you Nandur Ps. patronyor.
	(b) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.S.
	District
6.	Complaint/Informant:
	(a) Nama
	and the second of the second o
	(c) Date / Year of Birth
	(e) Address from State on Manager of the patrologer Customer large Conte
	(e) Address
	Details of Know/Suspected/Unknown/Accused with full particulars.
NV.	(Attach separate sheet, if necessary)
8.	Reasons for delay in reporting by complaint / informant
9.	Particulars of properties stolen / Involved : (attach separate sheet, if required):
	14
10	D. Total value of Properties stolen / Involved :
11	I. Inquestreport/U.D.: Case No., If any:
12	1. Inquest report/U.D.: Case No., Irany:
	and a series of the series of
13	3. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) u/s 135(1) (a) Lect-outle 40-2003
	ans primered ment Blackney Ad 2007
	registered the case and took up the investigation / directed ASL San by Bandy of a hyay
	to take up the investigation
	transferred to P.S
	admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complaint / Informant free of cost.
	during to 50 octroon, ross, and a say, or
	Λ .

On the original written complaint-

Signature/ Thumb Impression of the Complainant/ Informant

Signature of the officer-incharge, Police Station with Name: Dividen July Ray PS Pulminger.
Rank: So of Polecier Just Sankure.

## WEST BENGAL STATE ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LTD.

(A Govt. of West Bengal Enterprise) OFFICE OF THE STATION MANAGER Patrasayer Customer Care Centre.

P.O - Patrasayer, Dist-Bankura.

To The Officer In charge, Patrasayer Police Station, Patrasayer, Bankura.

Memo No: PTS/CCC/FIR/319

Date: 24.08.2018

<u>Subject: Lodging of FIR against user accused Kushadhawaj Dey. S/O- Late Guiram Dey, Vill-Nandur, P.O.-Akhrasal, P.S- Patrasayer, Dist- Bankura for theft of electricity by direct hooking u/s 135 (1) (a) of Electricity Act 2003 and Electricity (Amendment) Act-2007.</u>

Sir,

I Abhishek Rai S/O- Sri Vijay Prakash Rai, AE & Station Manager of the Patrasayer Customer Care Centre, WBSEDCL being authorized under the Electricity Act.-2003 and Electricity (Amendment) Act-2007, do hereby lodge complaint against user accused Kushadhawaj Dey, S/O- Late Guiram Dey, Vill-Nandur, P.O.- Akhrasal, P.S-Patrasayer, Dist- Bankura for theft of electricity by direct hooking with the help of hooking device from nearby L.T. O.H line of WBSEDCL, U/S.- 135(i) (a) of Electricity Act 2003 and Electricity (Amendment) Act-2007, as Stated here under:-

That on 24.08.2018 in between 4:00 p.m. and 4:30 p.m Myself along withRanjeet barua (SAE), Joydeb Roy (TSH), Nepal Chakraborty (HG LM) of Patrasayer CCC and others on the basis of secret source information inspected the Domestic premises of user accused Kushadhawaj Dey, S/O- Late Guiram Dey, Vill-Nandur, P.O.- Akhrasal, PS-Patrasayer, Dist-Bankura and during inspection it was found that user accused Kushadhawaj Dey was using electricity unauthorizely and dishonestly in his Domestic premises by direct hooking from nearest LT mains of WBSEDCL with the help of two nos single core PVC cable found one end in bend condition to use as hooking device. So, he has committed theft of electricity and liable for prosecution U/S.-135(i) (a) of Electricity Act-2003 and Electricity (Amendment) Act-2007.

Ranjeet barua (SAE) prepared the inspection report on the spot and assessed the load which comes to 0.4 KW. I directed Joydeb Roy to dehook the hooking cable fitted with LTOH line of WBSEDCL. He accordingly dehooked the same and I seized the same preparing seizure list. Copy of Seizure list and Inspection report could not be handed over to the accused person nor his representative refused to accept that.

The inspection team left the site at 4:40 p.m hrs on 24.08.2018 after completion of inspection & raid. It is well proved that user accused Kushadhawaj Dey, S/O- Late Guiram Dey, Vill-Nandur, P.O.- Akhrasal, P.S-Patrasayer, Dist- Bankura committed theft of electricity by direct hooking from nearby LTOH line of WBSEDCL as such he is liable for prosecution u/s 135 (1)(a) of Electricity Act 2003 amended in 2007.

So you are requested to treat this complaint as F.I.R.

**Enclosed:**- Inspection report in original.

ii) Original Seizure list.

iii) Produced sized Articles with label.

Received on 24.08.18 al-18.15 has and sharted palmonyer ps case No 86 db.24.08.18 US 135 (UCa) of Electricity Ad-Armend mont Ad 2007 d

AE & STATION MANAGER

PAURASOY EARTH PARTY FOR CO.

WBSEDCL